
 
 
 
 
 

Food datasheet 

Declaration of compliance  
                                                                                                                         

Abena A/S . Egelund 35 . DK- 6200 Aabenraa . Tel. +45 74 31 18 00 . info@abena.com . www.abena.com . Erik Barsøe Bohsen 
Revised date: 16.11.2018 

 
Article  1010001381,1010001382,5511,5514,5197,5198,1010001

393 
 

Declaration of compliance  • This or these product(s) complies with Regulation 
(EC) No. 10/2011. 

• This or these product(s) complies with Regulation 
(EC) No. 1935/2004 in art. 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 until 
amendment 596/2009. 

• This or these product(s) complies with Regulation 
(EC) No. 2023/2006 until amendment 2015/1906. 

 
 

Overall Migration 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Specific Migration 
 
 
 
 
 
Dual-use additives  

Overall migration test is conducted according to 
10/2011/EU and EN1186-1:2002, EN1186-3:2002, 
EN1186-14:2002 and migration is below 10 mg/dm2.  
Test conditions was set to OM3 with substitutes. Test 
Simulants: 3% Acetic Acid, 10% Ethanol, 95% Ethanol and 
Isooctane. Additional information can be provided on 
request. 
 
Specific migration has been conducted for Heavy Metals, 
Bisphenol A, Primary Aromatic Amines. Test results are 
passed. No substances with migration limits have been 
detected. Additional information can be provided on 
request. 
 
There are no dual use additives. 
 
 

Traceability  
 
 
 
Conditions of use 

The products can be traced based on the production date. 
The traceability is adjusted to each product in our system 
and ensures an efficient withdrawal from the market in case 
of  inconsistencies in our quality standards. 
 
Intended for all types of food and for any food contact 
conditions that include hot-fill (15 min.) and/or use for food 
at 70 °C for 2 hours. The surface to volume (s/v) contact 
ratio used to establish compliance of the article is 6 dm2/kg. 
 

Conclusion We guarantee with this statement that the above tests are 
conducted according to 10/2011/EU. Mentioned products 
comply with the EU regulations 1935/2004/EU and 
2023/2006/EU, provided that the product is recommend for 
use as intended.  
 

 


